

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2022-005(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.45	5,377.79		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(1)	2.44	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	34,551.41	84,305.47		
Part C			<i>Earthworks</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	7,148.24	7,148.24		
803(1)a	44.36	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	346.82	15,385.25		
803(3)	39.02	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	4,110.24		
804(1)b	13.00	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	957.01	12,441.08		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)a	11.88	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Footing, Staircase and Slab on Fill)	6,438.20	76,511.55		
900(1)c	20.69	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Columns, Stiffeners, Suspended Slab and Beams)	7,192.65	148,844.70		
902(1)a	2,863.19	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	234,542.47		
902(1)b	170.50	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures for Two Storey	83.21	14,186.69		
903(2)	71.60	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,285.64	92,045.65		
Part E			<i>Finshings and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a	12.00	m	50mm dia. PVC Pipe, Series 1000	255.51	3,066.08		
1001(1)b	6.00	m	100mm dia. PVC Pipe, Series 1000	494.25	2,965.50		
1001(1)c	12.00	m	50mm Φ G.I. Pipe	213.52	2,562.20		
1001(2)a	1.00	l.s.	PVC Fittings, Orange	3,471.62	3,471.62		
1001(2)b	1.00	l.s.	Stainless Fittings	2,885.99	2,885.99		
1003	55.69	sq.m.	Ceiling Works (using metal framing)	1,044.02	58,141.76		
1002(5)a	2.00	set	Water Closet and Wall Hung Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	9,724.12	19,448.25		
1002(5)h	2.00	set	Floor Drain Plates	442.14	884.28		
1008(1)	10.08	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (sliding type)	4,271.41	43,055.76		
1008(2)	2.70	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (awning type)	4,684.69	12,648.67		
1010(2)a	8.40	sq.m.	Solid Core Panel door w/ Wood Jamb	6,379.13	53,584.68		
1013(2)a	26.40	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (flashing)	258.47	6,823.60		
1013(2)b	33.60	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (fascia cover)	207.84	6,983.50		
1013(2)c	9.60	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (gutter)	290.43	2,788.16		
1014(1)a	55.69	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (long span)	789.20	43,950.70		
1017(1)c	5.00	set	750mm dia. Roof Drain	2,074.92	10,374.61		
1018(1)a	9.40	sq.m.	0.2m x 0.25m Granite Tiles (glazed)	1,410.73	13,260.84		

1018(1)b 1	14.40	sq.m.	0.6m x 0.6m Unglazed tiles	1,383.62	19,924.14		
1018(1)b 2	3.40	sq.m.	0.2m x 0.2m Unglazed tiles	1,544.18	5,250.22		
1027(1)	179.34	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	218.46	39,178.07		
1032(1)c	78.68	sq.m.	Painting Works (metal)	425.25	33,458.53		
1043(1)	1.26	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	4,737.35	5,969.06		
1046(1)	179.34	sq.m.	100mm CHB, Including Reinforcing Steel	857.50	153,784.65		
1047(1)a	540.87	kg	Structural Steel (roof framing)	98.77	53,419.92		
1047(2)b	201.60	kg	Structural Steel (purlins)	86.53	17,443.84		
1047(3)b	3.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	421.67	1,265.01		
1047(6)	218.10	kg	Structural Steel (railings)	122.52	26,721.66		
1047(7)	216.77	kg	Metal Structure Steel Deck	116.94	25,348.30		
Part F			Electrical Works				
1100(6)a	147.00	m	12.5mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	126.56	18,603.74		
1100(7)	1.00	l.s.	Junction and Utility Box	1,975.44	1,975.44		
1100(30)	1.00	l.s.	Conduit Works, Boxes and Fittings	15,369.65	15,369.65		
1101(2)a	1.00	l.s.	2.0, 3.5 and 5.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	19,563.17	19,563.17		
1101(8)	1.00	l.s.	Switches	6,284.90	6,284.90		
1101(10)	1.00	l.s.	Convenience Outlet	4,766.52	4,766.52		
1102(1)	1.00	set	Panel Board with Main Breaker/Branches, 60amp.	12,507.63	12,507.63		
1103(5)	1.00	set	LED Bulb	3,842.21	3,842.21		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		1,455,377.07		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Aureliana, Patnongon, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**